

COURT OF APPEALS NO. 67513-3-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

REC'D

APR 30 2012
King County Prosecutor
Appellate Unit

STATE OF WASHINGTON

V.

SERGIO PERALTA,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Barbara A. Mack, Judge

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AND BRIEF REFERRING TO MATTERS
IN THE RECORD WHICH MIGHT ARGUABLY SUPPORT REVIEW

DANA M. NELSON
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH
1908 East Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

2012 APR 30 PM 4:24

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIV I

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. <u>IDENTITY OF MOVING PARTY</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF RELIEF SOUGHT</u>	1
III. <u>FACTS RELEVANT TO MOTION</u>	1
IV. <u>GROUND FOR RELIEF</u>	2
V. <u>BRIEF REFERRING TO MATTERS IN THE RECORD THAT MIGHT ARGUABLY SUPPORT REVIEW</u>	2
A. <u>POTENTIAL ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	2
<u>Issues Pertaining to Potential Assignments of Error</u>	2
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	3
C. <u>ISSUES THAT MIGHT ARGUABLY SUPPORT REVIEW</u>	9
PERALTA COULD ARGUE HE WAS DENIED HIS RIGHT TO BE PRESENT AT ALL CRITICAL STAGES OF THE PROCEEDINGS AS WELL AS HIS RIGHT TO COUNSEL OF CHOICE.	9
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Hairston,
133 Wn.2d 534, 946 P.2d 397 (1997).....2

State v. Pollard,
66 Wn. App. 779, 834 P.2d 51,
rev. denied, 120 Wn.2d 1015 (1992)2

State v. Theobald,
78 Wn.2d 184, 470 P.2d 188 (1970).....2

FEDERAL CASES

Anders v. California,
386 U.S. 738, 87 S. Ct. 1396,
18 L. Ed. 2d 493 (1967).....2

Illinois v. Allen,
397 U.S. 337, 90 S. Ct. 1057,
25 L. Ed. 2d 353 (1970).....9

Kentucky v. Stincer,
482 U.S. 730, 107 S. Ct. 2658,
96 L. Ed. 2d 631 (1987).....9

Powell v. Alabama,
287 U.S. 45, 53 S. Ct. 55,
77 L. Ed. 2d 158 (1932).....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>FEDERAL CASES (CONT.)</u>	
<u>United States v. Gagnon</u> , 470 U.S. 522, 105 S. Ct. 1482, 84 L. Ed. 2d 486 (1985).....	9
<u>United States v. Gonzales-Lopez</u> , 548 U.S. 140, 126 S. Ct. 2557, 165 L. Ed. 2d 409 (2006).....	10
<u>United States v. Gonzales-Lopez</u> , 399 F.3d 924 (8 th Cir. 2004), <u>affirmed</u> , 126 S. Ct. 2557 (2006).....	11
<u>United States v. Lewis</u> , 759 F.2d 1316 (8 th Cir. 1985)	11
<u>United States v. Mendoza-Salgado</u> , 964 F.2d 993, 1014 (10 th Cir. 1992)	11
<u>Wheat v. United States</u> , 486 U.S. 153, 108 S. Ct. 1692, 100 L. Ed. 2d 140 (1988).....	10
 <u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS</u>	
Const. art. 1, § 3.....	9
Const. art. 1, § 22.....	9-10
ER 201	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS (CONT.)

K. Tegland, 5 Wash. Pract. Evidence §§ 46-47 (3d ed. 1989).....	9
RAP 15.2(i)	1-2
RCW 9.94A.712	7
U.S. Const. amend 5	9
U.S. Const. amend 6	9-10
U.S. Const. amend 14	9
